## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Tam T. Phan    | 06/01/2011     |
| Hao A. Chen    | 06/01/2011     |
| Dennis Bradway | 06/01/2011     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Mannington Mills, Inc.   |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 75 Mannington Mills Road |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 30, Route 45    |
| City:             | Salem                    |
| State/Country:    | NEW JERSEY               |
| Postal Code:      | 08079-0030               |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13152428 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (540)428-1720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-428-1701

Email: LKILYK@KBPATENTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: KILYK & BOWERSOX, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 400 HOLIDAY COURT

Address Line 2: SUITE 102

Address Line 4: WARRENTON, VIRGINIA 20186

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3620-146-01   |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Luke A. Kilyk |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-executed\_3620-146-01#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed\_3620-146-01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026384 FRAME: 0896 13152428

CH \$40,00

501553515

# **ASSIGNMENT**

(Worldwide Rights)

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## FLOOR COVERING COMPOSITION CONTAINING RENEWABLE POLYMER

for which We filed an application for United States Letters patent on \_\_\_\_\_\_, as U.S. Patent Application No.\_\_\_\_\_ and

| WHEREAS, MANNINGTON MILLS, INC. a corporation of Delaware, United States of America, whose post office address is                                |
|--|
| P.O. Box 30, Route 45, 75 Mannington Mills Road, Salem, New Jersey 08079-0030 (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of                   |
| securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for |
| United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:  |

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, any applications claiming priority or benefit to this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

State of New Jersey

County of

nate of frew Jersey

Subscribed and swom to before me this

St day of June 2011

SS.

KOMBERLY A. MOONEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
NO. 2273834
My Commission Expires April 3, 2016

a money

REEL: 026384 FRAME: 0897

| FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Tam T. PHAN   |
|--|
| Address: c/o Mannington Mills, Inc., 75 Mannington Mills Road, P.O. Box 30, Route 45, Salem, NJ 08079-0030 |
| Signature: Canfiller   |
| Date: June 1, 2071   |
| FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: Hao A. CHEN  |
| Address: c/o Mannington Mills, Inc., 75 Mannington Mills Road, P.O. Box 30, Route 45, Salem, NJ 08079-0030 |
| Signature: Hav X.  |
| Date: June 1, 2011   |
| FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: Dennis BRADWAY  |
| Address: c/o Mannington Mills, Inc., 75 Mannington Mills Road, P.O. Box 30, Route 45, Salem, NJ 08079-0030 |
| Signature: WH Browler as Ture 1st 2011   |
| Date:  |